
ഭരണ ഭാഷ മാ�ഭാഷ

ഇ.െമയിൽ : dir.dme@kerala.gov.in,
               dmekerala@gmail.com

ഫാ ് : 0471-2443080

േഫാൺ: (ഓഫീസ് ) : 0471-2528575 
ഡയറ4ർ: 0471-2444011 

െമഡി6ൽേകാേളജ്. പി.ഒ, 
തി=വന@Aരം–695011 

േകരള സർ6ാർ
െമഡി6െമഡി6ൽ ൽ വിദFാഭFാസവിദFാഭFാസ  കാരFാലയംകാരFാലയം

നHർ.എഫ് 3/6142/2022/െമ.വി.വ. തീയതി:14-01-2023 
സKീകർLാവ്,
      അഡീഷണൽ ചീഫ് െസOPറി,
      ആേരാഗF STംബേVമ വSW്
      തി=വന@Aരം
 
സർ/മാഡം,
 
 വിഷയം:-െമഡി6ൽ വിദFാഭFാസ വSW്-ജീവനകാരFം-പീഡിയാXി ്,ൈസകിയാXി,
              ഡർമേZാളജി & െവനീേറാളജി,െമഡി6ൽ ഗാേ\ാ എ]ീ വിഭാഗ^ളിെല
              അസി_`് െaാഫസർ  തbികയിെല സീനിേയാരിZി ലിcകൾ-
              സർ6ാരിെ` അംഗീകാരം ലഭFമാe]ത്-സംബfിg്
 
 hചന:-  31/12/2022 െല സീനിേയാരിZി ലി_് .
 
                                                 ************************
             hചനയിേല6് അ^jെട lm സാദരം Vണിen. hചന aകാരop പീഡിയാXി ്,
ൈസകിയാXി,ഡർമേZാളജി & െവനീേറാളജി,െമഡി6ൽ ഗാേ\ാ എ]ീ വിഭാഗ^ളിെല അസി_`്
െaാഫസർ തbികയിെല സീനിേയാരിZി ലിcകൾ സർ6ാരിെ` അംഗീകാരLിനായി സമർWിen.
aqത ലി_് അംഗീകരിg് ഉLരവാകണെമ]് അഭFർഥിen.
 
 
 
                                                                               വിശKbതേയാെട,
 
                                                                      
                                                                       DIRECTOR
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FINAL  SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS IN DERMATOLOGY &
VENEROLOGY DEPARTMENT AS ON 31.12.2005

 

Sl
No. Name

Date of 
Birth

No & Date of A
dvice by PSC

Date of j
oing in e
ntry cadr
e

Date of A
cquisition
of PG(M
D Dermat
ology & 
Venerolo
gy)

G O No &Date of Prom
otion

Date of j
oining as
Assistant
Professo
r

Remar
ks

1
Dr.C.S.Umadev
i

24-05-19
54

RIA(4)33649/8
6/GW Dated:17
/07/1987  

MD (D&
V) in
 July 199
2    

2
Dr.Beena Naray
anan

28-05-19
58

RIA(4)33649/8
6/GW dated:21/
07/1988      

3 Dr.M.P.Binitha
20-12-19
56

RIA(4)33649/8
6/GW  Dated:0
4/11/1988

14-12-19
88  

GO(Rt)No.2130/99/H&
FWD dated:29/07/1999

06-09-19
99  

4 Dr.Lissy Skaria
25.05.19
58

RIA(4)33649/8
6/GW  Dated:0
3/12/1988  

MD (D&
V) in
 February 
1986

GO(Rt)No.2922/99/H&
FWD dated:27/10/1999

28-10-19
99  

5
Dr.K.Muhamm
ed

01.06.19
57

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW  Dated:1
4/07/1994  

DIP NB(
D&V)in 
Novembe
r 1998

GO(Rt)No.184/2002/H
&FWD dated:22/01/20
02

05-02-20
02  

6
Dr.P.K.Balacha
ndran

23.11.19
59

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW  Dated:1
4/07/1994

17-08-19
94

MD (D&
V) in Jan
uary 2001

GO(Rt)No.184/2002/H
&FWD dated:22/01/20
02

13-02-20
02  

7 Dr.Asokan.N
29.03.19
65

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW  Dated:1
4/07/1994

10-08-19
94

MD (D&
V) in July
1992

GO(Rt)No.1196/2002/
H&FWD dated:15/06/2
002

08-07-20
02  

8
Dr.Anuja Eliza
beth George

20-05-19
65

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW Dated:14
/07/1994

03-08-19
94

MD(D&V
) in
 May 199
4

GO(Rt)No 2006/2002/
H&FWD dated:27/08/2
002

29-08-20
02  

9
Dr.Pradeep Nai
r.S

20-03-19
64

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW Dated:05
/08/1994

25-08-19
94

MD(D&V
) in
 Oct 1994

GO(Rt)No.376/2003/H
&FWD dated:31/01/20
03

31-01-20
03  
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10 Dr.Devi.K
09-05-19
64

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW Dated:05
/08/1994

30-08-19
94

MD(D&V
) in
 July 199
2

GO(Rt)No.376/2003/H
&FWD dated:31/01/20
03

10-02-20
03  

11 Dr.K.Anitha
30-07-19
61

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW Dated:30
/01/1995

08-03-19
95

MD(D&V
) in
April 199
0

GO(Rt)No.2899/2004/
H&FWD dated:13/10/2
004

18-10-20
04  

12
Dr.K.Abdul Sa
mad

26-07-19
61

RIA(4)15536/9
4/GW Dated:03
/10/1996

06-11-19
96

MD(D&V
) in
April 199
7

GO(Rt)No.2899/2004/
H&FWD dated:13/10/2
004

14-10-20
04  

                                                                                                                   THOMAS MATHEW

                                                                                                               DIRECTOR
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FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS IN
MEDICAL GASTROENTEROLOGY DEPARTMENT AS ON 31.12.2005

Sl. N
o Name Date of Birth

No & Date of
Advice by PS
C

Date of join
g in entry
cadre

Date of A
cquisition 
of PG(DM
Gastro)

G O No
&Date of 
Promotion

Date of joini
ng as Assist
ant Profess
or Remarks

1 Dr.Premalatha.N 03-02-1960

RIA(4)4237/93
/GW   Dated:
01/01/1994 28-02-1994

DM Gastr
o in
03/04/200
0  04-05-2000

Rtd on 202
2

2
Dr.T.M.Ramachan
dran 08-05-1959

RIA(4)4237/93
/GW   Dated:
06/01/1995 18-04-1995

DM Gastr
o in 08/20
00   Rtd

3 Dr.Sunilkumar.K 28-11-1965

RIA(2)15955/0
1/GW   Dated
:16/05/2001 04-07-2001

DM Gastr
o in 25/07
/2000

G.O(No.2
803/05/H&
FWD      
dtd:01/10/2
005 15-10-2005  

4
Dr.Selwyn Noroh
na 26-04-1956

RIA(4)38773/8
7/GW  
Dated:27/02/1
990 27-03-1990

DM Gastr
o in
04/2004

G.O()No.
2803/05/H
&FWD    
  dtd:01/10
/2005 24-10-2005  

                                                                                              

                                                                                               THOMAS MATHEW

                                                                                           DIRECTOR
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FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS IN
PAEDIATRICS DEPARTMENT AS ON 31.12.2005

 

Sl. 
No. Name

Date of
Birth

No & Da
te of Ad
vice by 
PSC

Date of jo
ing in ent
ry cadre

Date of A
cquisition 
of PG(MD 
Paediatric
s)

G O No
&Date 
of Pro
motion

Date of j
oining as
Assistant
Professo
r Remarks

1
Dr.K.R.Sub
baraman 21-04-1957  

30-10-19
87

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
993    

2
Dr.Balraj G
uhan 21-01-1959   

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
993   

VRS w.e.f 
31/08/201
2

3
Dr.S.Oman
a 31-05-1959    

G.O.Rt.
No.191
6/98/H
&FWD 
dated:
04/08/
1998

08-09-19
98  

4
Dr.Lyla Cha
cko

28-05-1955
       

5
Dr.K.M.Gop
inathan 17-05-1954   

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
986

G.O.Rt.
No.116
1/91/H
&FWD 
dated:
09/04/
1991

10-04-19
91  

6
Dr.K.Rajam
ohanan     

G.O.Rt.
No.227
4/99/H
&FWD 
dated:
07/08/
1999

07-08-19
99  

7
Dr.C.Jayak
umar 27-04-1956    

G.O.Rt.
No.227
4/99/H
&FWD 
dated:
07/08/
1999

17-08-19
99  

G.O.Rt.
No.227
4/99/H

DME/6142/2022-F3
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8
Dr.A.Santh
osh Kumar 24-03-1959  

16-11-19
85  

&FWD 
dated:
07/08/
1999

10-08-19
99  

9
Dr.N.C.Che
rian 20-10-1955  

11-10-19
85  

G.O.Rt.
No.322
8/99/H
&FWD 
dated:
30/11/
1999

28-12-19
99  

10
Dr.N.S.Man
i 30-05-1960    

G.O.Rt.
No.227
4/99/H
&FWD 
dated:
07/08/
1999

07-09-19
99  

11
Dr.Sobhaku
mar.S 28-05-1958  

07-03-19
85  

G.O.Rt.
No.238
4/02/H
&FWD 
dated:
04/10/
2002

05-10-20
02  

12
Dr.K.G.Suj
atha 27-11-1956   

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
3/1989

G.O.Rt.
No.348
4/97/H
&FWD 
dated:
24/09/
1997

22-10-19
97  

13
Dr.M.K.Mo
hanKumar 01-05-1963   

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
5/1991

G.O.Rt.
No.31/
2002/H
&FWD 
dated:
03/01/
2002

09-01-20
02  

14
Dr.V.T.Ajit
hkumar 22-05-1968

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

13-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
0/1996

G.O.Rt.
No.31/
2002/H
&FWD 
dated:
03/01/
2002

04-01-20
02  

G.O.Rt.
No.31/
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15
Dr.Ajith Kri
shnan.A.S 30-05-1966

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

18-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
0/1996

2002/H
&FWD 
dated:
03/01/
2002

04-01-20
02  

16
Dr.Bindhu.
G.S 23-11-1966

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

11-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
0/1995

G.O.Rt.
No.31/
2002/H
&FWD 
dated:
03/01/
2002

04-01-20
02  

17
Dr.Shanava
s.A 25-02-1967

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

16-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
0/1995

G.O.Rt.
No.942
2/2002
/H&FW
D date
d:25/0
3/2003

26-03-20
03  

18
Dr.Vijayaku
mar.M 02-02-1965

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

12-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
8/1996

G.O.Rt.
No.942
/2002/
H&FW
D date
d:25/0
3/2003

09-05-20
03  

19
Dr.Mohan 
Das Nair.K 31-03-1968

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

21-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 1
0/1996

G.O.Rt.
No.942
/2002/
H&FW
D date
d:25/0
3/2003

20-05-20
03  

20
Dr.Susan U
thup 22-05-1968

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

11-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
7/1995

G.O.Rt.
No.942
/2002/
H&FW
D date
d:25/0
3/2003

20-05-20
03  

21

Dr.Geetha.
M.Govindar
aj 04-06-1965

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

16-03-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
7/1993

G.O.Rt.
No.136
3/03/H
&FWD 
dated:
30/04/
2003

24-07-20
03  
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22

Dr.Darly Sa
ramma 
Mammen 10-04-1963

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:23/0
2/1998

16-03-19
98  

G.O.Rt.
No.246
9/03/H
&FWD 
dated:
22/08/
2003

25-08-20
03  

23
Dr.P.R.Sree
latha 12-03-1968

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:11/0
3/1998

30-04-19
98

M.D Paedi
atrics in 0
5/1998

G.O.Rt.
No.172
5/04/H
&FWD 
dated:
25/06/
2004

26-07-20
04  

24
Dr.Thulasi 
Prasad 03-12-1956

RIA(2)6
056/98/
GW  Dat
ed:11/0
3/1998

02-04-19
98

DNB Paedi
atrics in 0
5/2000

G.O.Rt.
No.327
0/04/H
&FWD 
dated:
20/11/
2004

22-12-20
04  

                                                                                              THOMAS MATHEW
                                                                                        DIRECTOR
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FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT PROFESSORS IN
PSYCHIATRY DEPARTMENT AS ON 31.12.2005

 

Sl. 
No. Name

Date of B
irth

No & Date o
f Advice by 
PSC

Date of 
joing in 
entry ca
dre

Date of A
cquisition
of PG (M
DPsychiat
ry)

G O No &Dat
e of Promotio
n

Date of 
joining 
as Assis
tant Pro
fessor

Remar
ks

1
Dr.V.Sathe
esh

26-04-19
59

RIA(4) 4319
6/89/GW    
Dated:19/01
/1990

03-02-1
990

MD Psych
iatry in 0
9/1995    

2
Dr.Ashraf 
Ali.A

15-01-19
53

RIA(4) 2903
2/84/GW  D
ated:10/12/
1986  

DPM in 0
4/1983

G.O(Rt).1295
/97/H&FWD 
dtd:13/05/97

13-05-1
997  

3
Dr.Mohan.
K.S

01-07-19
57

RIA(4) 2903
2/84/GW  D
ated:09/01/
1987  

MD Psych
iatry in 0
2/1987

G.O(Rt).1829
/98/H&FWD 
dtd:25/07/98

25-07-1
998  

4
Dr.Arun Ki
shore.N.R.

08-06-19
56

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:04/02/
1990

14-03-1
990

MD Psych
iatry in 1
988

G.O(Rt).2572
/97/H&FWD 
dtd:17/06/20
00

17-06-2
000 UAA

5
Dr.Geetha.
C

19-06-19
56

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:18/06/
1990

11-07-1
990

MD Psych
iatry in 0
3/1996

G.O(Rt).329/
01/H&FWD d
td:05/02/01

14-02-2
001  

6 Dr.Anil.P
09-01-19
59

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:26/10/
1990

06-12-1
990

MD Psych
iatry in 0
9/1995

G.O(Rt).329/
01/H&FWD d
td:05/02/01

14-02-2
001  

7
Dr.Shaji.K.
S

30-05-19
58

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:18/05/
1991

01-07-1
991

MD Psych
iatry in

G.O(Rt)1449/
01/H&FWD d
td:22/05/01

28-05-2
001  

8
Dr.Mohan.
N.D

25-09-19
52

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:30/05/
1992

18-07-1
992

MD Psych
iatry in 0
9/1997

G.O(Rt)1449/
01/H&FWD d
td:22/05/01

11-06-2
001

Retire
d

9
Dr.Prabhav
athy.K.S

07-09-19
60

RIA(4)4319
6/89/GW  D
ated:16/11/
1992

16-12-1
992

MD Psych
iatry in 1
2/1999

G.O(Rt)1449/
01/H&FWD d
td:22/05/01

12-06-2
001  
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10

Dr.Varghes
e.P.Punnoo
se

30-05-19
67

RIA(4)3690
2/96/GW  D
ated:10/04/
1997

12-05-1
997

MD Psych
iatry in 0
3/1997

G.O(Rt).1782
/02/H&FWD 
dtd:01/08/20
02

01-08-2
002  

11
Dr.Harish.
M.T

14-06-19
63

RIA(4)3690
2/96/GW  D
ated:18/06/
1997

01-08-1
997

MD Psych
iatry in 0
6/2002

G.O(Rt).1007
/03/H&FWD 
dtd:20/06/20
03

14-07-2
003  

12 Dr.K.Sushil
24-05-19
64

RIA(4)3690
2/96/GW  D
ated:18/06/
1997

01-08-1
997

DIP-NB(P
sychiatry)
in 05/199
8

G.O(Rt).1782
/02/H&FWD 
dtd:01/08/20
02

02-08-2
002  

13
Dr.Anil Ku
mar.T.V

20-05-19
66

RIA(4)3690
2/96/GW  D
ated:09/10/
1997

01-11-1
997

DIP-NB(P
sychiatry)
in 12/199
9

G.O(Rt).1782
/02/H&FWD 
dtd:01/08/20
02

01-08-2
002  

14
Dr.Suresh 
Kumar.P.N

01-06-19
66

RIA(4)3690
2/96/GW  D
ated:03/12/
1997

02-02-1
998

DIP-NB(P
sychiatry)
in 06/199
6

G.O(Rt).1782
/02/H&FWD 
dtd:01/08/20
02

03-09-2
002  

                                                                     THOMAS MATHEW

                                                                  DIRECTOR

DME/6142/2022-F3

I/134201/2023


